

Equine Rehoming Agreement

Horse	e Name:
Breed	ł:
Color	: Brand (if applicable):
chapt comm friend	c you for agreeing to give one of our equine partners a new home for the next ter in their lives. Misty Meadows Equine Learning Center ("Misty Meadows") is nitted to helping this next chapter be a success for both you and our equine I. We are here to provide support and guidance if you need it. By signing below, gree to the following.
1.	You are taking on responsibility for the equine described above. You agree to take the equine into your possession for the agreed upon time frame of Ownership of this equine is being transferred from Misty Meadows to you.
2.	You agree to provide the equine a good home with proper treatment and care including appropriate shelter, food, water and medical care. You agree to comply with all federal, state and local laws and regulations related to the care of equines. You further agree to provide the equine with adequate turn out in area enclosed by safe and intact fencing, also regular exercise appropriate for the age and athletic ability of the equine.
3.	As owner of the equine, you are responsible for all of his or her expenses, including but not limited to; quality feed, quality hay, any required supplements and medications, shelter, farrier expenses and veterinary expenses, unless otherwise arranged with Misty Meadows.

5. Misty understands not all horse/human partnerships may be successful through no fault of the person or equine. If you find that you may not be able to keep your equine, please contact Misty Meadows immediately. We will do our best to provide you with the support you need to keep you together with your equine,

4. Any individual or organization in possession of the equine as of the date of the agreement and any time thereafter, is bound to not sell the equine at auction for

slaughter or allow the equine to be sold, transferred, released or otherwise

equine to be sold at auction for slaughter.

placed into possession of any person or organization that will cause or allow the

however, out of a duty of care for our equine partners, Misty Meadows always welcomes back any equines that are rehomed from us if those interventions prove unsuccessful. If you decide to rehome your equine with a family member or friend, please notify us immediately so we can continue to provide support to the equine. Rehoming or sales of all equines must be approved by Misty Meadows.

- 6. You understand that Misty Meadows will contact you from time to time to offer support, if needed, and to check on the progress of the equine. Quarterly check-ins are required via photographs, video calls or on-site visits (if local). We encourage you to contact Misty Meadows with any questions you may have or just to let us know how your new equine friend is doing.
- 7. Misty Meadows has disclosed, in good faith, all known medical issues and current treatment regimen, that if needed can be corroborated by our veterinarian.
- 8. Misty Meadows, it's past, present and future officers, directors, agents and employees shall not be held responsible for any defects and/or illness which the equine may have or may develop or for any damage or injury to any person or property that may be caused by the equine. You agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless Misty Meadows, its past present and future officers, directors, agents and employees from and against any and all liability, claims, suits, actions, judgements, cost, fees, including reasonable attorneys' fees and damages for any damage or injury to any person or property that may be caused by the equine and/or arising out of and/or in connection with the equine.

This agreement constitutes the transfer of ownership by Misty Meadows Equine Learning Center of the above-named equine. Your signature on this agreement shall constitute your acceptance of the offer and this agreement shall be binding on you and Misty Meadows upon your signing this agreement.

New Owner	Date	
Misty Meadows Equine Learning Center, ED	Date	